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EUROPEAN
HILL CLIMB INTANA |
CHAMPIONSHIP | @ Jc Group |
Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
FIA European Hill Climb Championship
FIA-EHCC - Overall Classification
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automovel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 1 SIMONE FAGGIOLI ITA BEST LAP SSD NORMA M20FC Il 1/E2-SC -3000 01:49.048 01:49.171 03:38.219 171,57
2 2 CHRISTIAN MERLI ITA CHRISTIAN MERLI OSELLA FA 30 Il 1/D/E2-SS -3000 01:50.801 01:47.890 03:38.691 00:00.472
3 4 SEBASTIEN PETIT FRA SEBASTIEN PETIT NORMA M20 FC Il 2/E2-SC -3000 01:55.739 01:52.488 03:48.227 00:10.008
4 11 GUY DEMUTH LUX GUY DEMUTH NORMA M20 FC Il 3/E2-5C -3000 01:59.395 01:55.836 03:55.231 00:17.012
5 9 ANDRES VILARINO ESP A. C. PRINCIPADO ASTURIAS NORMA M20 F Il 4/E2-SC -3000 01:58.386 01:57.508 03:55.894 00:17.675
6 23 JAVIER VILLA GARCIA ESP LANGREO MOTOR CLUB BRC BR-53 Il 5/E2-5C -2000 02:01.338 01:55.816 03:57.154 00:18.935
7 19 RUI RAMALHO POR RUI RAMALHO OSELLA PA 2000 EVO2 Il 6/E2-SC -2000 02:02.989 02:01.769 04:04.758 00:26.539
8 22 CARLOS VIEIRA POR CARLOS VIEIRA NORMA M20 FC Il 7/E2-SC -2000 02:07.494 02:05.800 04:13.294 00:35.075
9 12 ANDREA BORMOLINI ITA  ANDREA BORMOLINI OSELLA PA 20 Il 1/CN -3000 02:09.567 02:07.736 04:17.303 00:39.084
10 10 VLADIMIR VITVER CZE ACCR CZECH SUC GROUP TEAM AUDI TTR-DTM 1l 1/E2-SH +3000 02:10.463 02:08.134 04:18.597 00:40.378
11 7 FABIEN BOUDUBAN CHE ECURIE DES ORDONS NORMA M20 FC 1l 8/E2-SC -3000 02:11.471 02:08.366 04:19.837 00:41.618
12 15 MARCO CAPUCCI ITA MARCO CAPUCCI OSELLA PA 21'S Il 2/CN -2000 02:15.936 02:12.922 04:28.858 00:50.639
13 17 PASCAL CAMPI FRA PASCAL CAMPI OSELLA PA20S 1l 9/E2-SC -2000 02:17.422 02:12.540 04:29.962 00:51.743
14 16 GINO PEDROTTI ITA GINO PEDROTTI FORMULA RENAULT 1l 2/D/E2-SS 2000 02:16.483 02:16.243 04:32.726 00:54.507
15 27 GIULIANI FULVIO ITA CST SPORT LANCIA DELTA I} 2/E2-SH +3000 02:19.210 02:18.440 04:37.650 00:59.431
16 25 PHILIPPE SCHMITTER FREY FRA PHILIPPE SCHIMITTER FREY RENAULT RS 01 I} 3/E2-SH +3000 02:19.984 02:18.738 04:38.722 01:00.503
17 34 JOSE CORREIA POR JC GROUP RACING TEAM NISSAN NISMO GTR-GT3 | 1/GT +3000 02:21.123 02:17.987 04:39.110 01:00.891
18 32 JAN MILON SVK JANTAR TEAM MCLAREN 650 S | 2/GT +3000 02:20.222 02:19.303 04:39.525 01:01.306
19 33 CHRISTIAN SCHMITTER FRA CHRISTIAN SCHMITTER PORSCHE 997 GT3 R | 3/GT +3000 02:24.476 02:19.139 04:43.615 01:05.396
20 40 MANUEL CORREIA POR MANUEL CORREIA FORD FIESTA R5+ Il 4/E2-SH +3000 02:22.420 02:21.626 04:44.046 01:05.827
21 37 NICOLAS CAUMON FRA NICOLAS CAUMON LAMBORGHINI GALLARDO GT 3 I 4/GT +3000 02:27.954 02:19.841 04:47.795 01:09.576
22 18 FRANCK BELLIERES FRA FRANCK BELLIERES OSELLA PA 27 Il 10/E2-SC -2000 02:28.226 02:24.427 04:52.653 01:14.434
23 36 LUKAS VOJACEK CZE ACCR CZECH ENNOBLE TEAM SUBARU IMPREZA WRX I 1/A +3000 02:29.575 02:27.560 04:57.135 01:18.916
24 41 PEDRO SARAIVA POR PEDRO SARAIVA HYUNDAI 120 R5 I 1/520 -3000 02:30.415 02:27.126 04:57.541 01:19.322
25 39 MIGLIUOLO ANTONINO ITA MIGLIUOLO ANTONINO MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO I 1/N +3000 02:32.550 02:29.148 05:01.698 01:23.479
26 31 PEDRO MARQUES POR PEDRO MARQUES SEAT LEON TCR Il 5/E2-SH -3000 02:32.911 02:29.766 05:02.677 01:24.458
27 50 LUIS CORREIA POR LUIS CORREIA RENAULT CLIO R3 I 2/A -2000 02:34.737 02:31.374 05:06.111 01:27.892
28 20 PAULO RAMALHO POR PAULO RAMALHO OSELLA PA21 S EVO Il 3/CN -2000 02:36.772 02:36.019 05:12.791 01:34.572
29 45 TONINO COSSU ITA TEAM AUTOSERVICE SPORT HONDA CIVIC TYPE R I 3/A -2000 02:39.924 02:35.566 05:15.490 01:37.271
30 47 LUCA ZUURBIER ITA BORRETT TEAM MOTORSPORT ASD HONDA CIVIC TYPE R (EP3) I 4/A -2000 02:39.994 02:35.774 05:15.768 01:37.549
31 46 FRANTISEK GRUNTORAD CZE AUTO RACING TEAM PRAHA RENAULT CLIO | 5/A -2000 03:07.776 03:07.297 06:15.073 02:36.854
NOT CLASSIFIED
48 DAVID DEDEK CZE AUTO RACING TEAM PRAHA ALFA ROMEO 147 | A -2000 DNF DNS
14 PETR TRNKA CZE ACCR CZECH TRNKA RACING TEAM LIGIER JS53 EVO3 I} E2-SC -2000 DNS DNS
8 RENZO NAPIONE ITA RENZO NAPIONE REYNARD 01L I} D/E2-SS -3000 DNS DNS
6 FAUSTO BORMOLINI ITA FAUSTO BORMOLINI REYNARD K02 I} D/E2-SS -3000 DNF DNS
5 RETO MEISEL CHE EQUIPE BEMOISE MERCEDES SLK 340 I} E2-SH +3000 02:08.027 DNS
3 STEFANO CRESPI ITA STEFANO CRESPI OSELLA FA 30 1l D/E2-SS -3000 02:12.746 DNS

Entrants: 37 / Starters: 35 / Classified: 31

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018

CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Overall Classification

A
l-1.1

oup |

PROVISIONAL

Organiser: Clube Automovel do Minho (CAM)

Length: 5200 m

Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00

RACE

POS NR

1 19

2 22

3 34

4 40

5 24

6 62

7 54

8 35

9 76
10 55
11 52
12 4
13 53
14 56
15 29
16 50
17 51
18 66
19 58
20 92
21 49
22 20
23 70
24 64
25 7
26 21
27 68
28 89
29 91
30 &7
31 74
32 44
33 59
34 78
35 82
36 79
37 4
38 83
39 67
40 94
41 85
42 61
43 81
4 43

45 80

DRIVER
RUI RAMALHO
CARLOS VIEIRA

JOSE CORREIA
MANUEL CORREIA
ANGELA VILARINO FACAL
HUGO ARAUJO
PATRICK CUNHA
GONCALO MANAHU
LUIS SILVA

LUIS FILIPE SOUSA
JOAQUIM RINO

PEDRO SARAIVA
EDGAR REIS

RUI DINIS

JOAQUIM TEIXEIRA
LUIS CORREIA

NUNO GUIMARAES

RUI PINHEIRO
PARCIDIO SUMMAVIELLE
ROBERTO MEIRA
JOAO NOGUEIRA
PAULO RAMALHO
DANIEL RODRIGUES
JOSE PEDRO MIRANDA
JOSE ALMEIDA
HELDER SILVA

JOAO PIRES

MANUEL MEIRA

JOAO OLIVEIRA
CARLOS SILVA

DANIEL SILVA
DANIELA MARQUES
JOAO GUIMARAES
JOAO GONCALVES
MARCO GUERRA

RUI ANTUNES
FRANCISCO MORGADO
FILIPE MARTINS
ALBERTO PEREIRA
JORGE SILVA

RUI OLIVEIRA

PEDRO NOGUEIRA
NUNO PINTO
DUBRANA YVES
MARTINE PEREIRA

NAT
POR
POR
POR
POR
ESP
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POT
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
FRA
POR

COMPETITOR
RUI RAMALHO

CARLOS VIEIRA

JC GROUP RACING TEAM
MANUEL CORREIA

A. C. PRINCIPADO ASTURIAS
HUGO ARAUJO

VELOSO MOTORSPORT
GONCALO MANAHU
LUIS SILVA

LUIS FILIPE SOUSA
JOAQUIM RINO

PEDRO SARAIVA

EDGAR REIS

VELOSO MOTORSPORT
BOMPISO RACING TEAM
LUIS CORREIA

NUNO GUIMARAES

RUI PINHEIRO
PARCIDIO SUMMAVIELLE
ROBERTO MEIRA

JOAO NOGUEIRA
PAULO RAMALHO
DANIEL RODRIGUES
JOSE PEDRO MIRANDA
JOSE ALMEIDA

HELDER SILVA

JOAO PIRES

MANUEL MEIRA

JOAO OLIVEIRA
CARLOS SILVA

DANIEL SILVA

DANIELA MARQUES
JOAO GUIMARAES
JOAO GONGALVES
MARCO GUERRA

RUI ANTUNES
FRANCISCO MORGADO
FILIPE MARTINS
ALBERTO PEREIRA
JORGE SILVA

RUI OLIVEIRA

PEDRO NOGUEIRA
NUNO PINTO

DUBRANA YVES
MARTINE PEREIRA

VEHICLE
OSELLA PA 2000 EVO2
NORMA M20 FC

NISSAN NISMO GTR-GT3
FORD FIESTA R5+

BRC CM PLUS

SUBARU IMPREZA
MASERATI TROFEO MC GT4
PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP
CITROEN DS3 R5

PORSCHE 997 GT3

BRC 05 EVO

HYUNDAI 120 R5

PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP
PORSCHE CAYMAN GT4
SEAT LEON SUPERCOPA MK3
RENAULT CLIO R3

BRC CM02

BMW M3 M390(E92)
RENAULT CLIO R3
RENAULT CLIO RS
RENAULT CLIO RS

OSELLA PA21 S EVO

BMW M3 (E46)

PORSCHE 911 996 R

BMW M3

RENAULT CLIO SPORT
BMW M3

SEAT LEON SUPERCOPA
SEAT LEON MK1

PEUGEOT 106

WV POLO

SUBARU IMPREZA STI
PEUGEOT 206RC

HONDA CIVIC

PEUGEOT 306 S16
CITROEN AX

MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX
HONDA CIVIC

SEAT LEON 2.0 TFSI
WESTFIELD SPORT 1600 FV
CITROEN AX GTI

CITROEN SAXO

MAZDA MX5

BMW M3 E36

RENAULT CLIO

CAT

GT
T2

T2
GT
GT
T2
GT

T
GT
GT
T3
T1

T2
T
T3
T3

T2
T2
T2
T3
T2
T3
T3
T2
T2
T
T
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T2
T3
T2
T1
T2
T2
T2

GROUP
1/E2-SC
2/E2-SC
1/GT
1/E1-FIA
1/CM
1/E1-B
2/GT
3/GT
2/E1-FIA
4/GT
2/CM
1/A2
5/GT
6/GT
1/TRF-A
1/A1
3/CM
2/E1-B
2/M
1/TRF-B
2/TRF-B
1/CN
3/E1-B
4/E1-B
5/E1-B
3/TRF-B
6/E1-B
2/TRF-A
3/TRF-A
1/E1-C
7/E1-B
2/A2
3/A1
8/E1-B
2/E1-C
9/E1-B
10/E1-B
3/E1-C
11/E1-B
4/TRF-B
4/E1-C
4/A1
5/E1-C
12/E1-B
6/E1-C

CLASS

NONOCOOONOVONONOVOOO VO ONOVOVOWNNN O =2 NOUIUIO=_UITOUITUTION OUTWwWw

HEAT 1
02:05.070
02:07.871
02:25.074
02:22.492
02:26.241
02:26.998

DNS
02:26.957
02:31.357
02:29.290
02:30.412

DNS
02:30.977
02:33.680
02:31.840
02:37.611
02:31.079
02:35.900
02:36.608
02:38.960
02:37.121
02:50.256
02:41.815
02:38.634
02:44.944
02:45.125

DNS
02:43.051
02:41.640
02:42.433
02:42.430
02:42.639
02:44.652
02:44.922
02:51.049
02:50.202
02:41.518
02:46.927

DNS
02:47.615
02:48.003
02:51.995
02:52.369
02:51.167
02:51.003

HEAT 2
02:02.989
02:07.494
02:21.123
02:22.420
02:25.647
02:24.352
02:27.540
02:25.300
02:25.112
02:30.480
02:30.835
02:30.415
02:28.952
02:43.580
02:45.816
02:34.737
02:37.710
02:35.175
02:39.036
02:37.006
02:35.500
02:36.772
02:37.301
02:37.106
02:38.432
02:38.553
02:39.421
02:39.831
02:39.192
02:40.821
02:39.959
02:52.764
02:48.627
02:42.632
02:42.638
02:43.808
02:49.024
02:45.169
02:46.756
02:45.512
02:44.684
02:49.244
02:48.603
02:47.207
02:48.378

HEAT 3
02:01.769
02:05.800
02:17.987
02:21.626
02:19.392
02:22.606
02:20.442
02:22.942
02:25.704
02:23.761
02:25.780
02:27.126
03:04.273
02:29.435
02:31.812
02:31.374

DNS
02:34.182
02:32.804
02:35.018
02:37.902
02:36.019
02:37.358
02:37.708
02:38.604
02:38.771
02:38.737
02:39.421
02:41.193
02:40.233
02:43.027
02:40.992
02:40.972
02:43.307
02:43.737
02:45.940

DNS
02:45.476
02:44.102
02:45.592
02:47.531
02:48.699
02:49.428
04:01.731

DNS

TOTAL
04:04.758
04:13.294
04:39.110
04:44.046
04:45.039
04:46.958
04:47.982
04:48.242
04:50.816
04:53.051
04:56.192
04:57.541
04:59.929
05:03.115
05:03.652
05:06.111
05:08.789
05:09.357
05:09.412
05:12.024
05:12.621
05:12.791
05:14.659
05:14.814
05:17.036
05:17.324
05:18.158
05:19.252
05:20.385
05:21.054
05:22.389
05:23.631
05:25.624
05:25.939
05:26.375
05:29.748
05:30.542
05:30.645
05:30.858
05:31.104
05:32.215
05:37.943
05:38.031
05:38.374
05:39.381

AVG./DIFF
152,967
00:08.536
00:34.352
00:39.288
00:40.281
00:42.200
00:43.224
00:43.484
00:46.058
00:48.293
00:51.434
00:52.783
00:55.171
00:58.357
00:58.894
01:01.353
01:04.031
01:04.599
01:04.654
01:07.266
01:07.863
01:08.033
01:09.901
01:10.056
01:12.278
01:12.566
01:13.400
01:14.494
01:15.627
01:16.296
01:17.631
01:18.873
01:20.866
01:21.181
01:21.617
01:24.990
01:25.784
01:25.887
01:26.100
01:26.346
01:27.457
01:33.185
01:33.273
01:33.616
01:34.623
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018

CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Overall Classification

RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automovel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
46 73 JORGE FERREIRA POR JORGE FERREIRA RENAULT MEGANE RS T2 13/E1-B 9 02:53.072 03:20.100 02:51.398 05:44.470 01:39.712
47 88 RUI RALHA POR RUI RALHA CITROEN AX GTI T2 7/E1-C 6 02:56.590 02:53.476 02:52.074 05:45.550 01:40.792
48 86 ANIBAL PINTO POR ANIBAL PINTO HYUNDAI ACCENT T2 8/E1-C 6 02:55.472 02:54.290 02:54.956 05:49.246 01:44.488
49 72 JOSE CARLOS MAGALHAES POR JOSE CARLOS MAGALHAES BMW M3 T2 14/E1-B 9 02:53.466 03:12.938 02:56.020 05:49.486 01:44.728
50 95 CESAR CALDAS POR CESAR CALDAS CITROEN SAXO CUP T3 5/TRF-B 6 02:59.092 02:52.854 02:59.488 05:51.946 01:47.188
51 77 PAULO MACEDO DIAS POR PAULO MACEDO DIAS PEUGEOT 208 GTI T2 15/E1-B 8 03:04.714 02:57.873 02:57.996 05:55.869 01:51.111
52 69 RENATO PIAIRO POR RENATO PIAIRO TOYOTA CELICA GT 4WD T2 16/E1-B 9 02:56.693 DNS 02:59.260 05:55.953 01:51.195
53 60 VALTER DINIS POR VELOSO MOTORSPORT CITROEN C2 T1 5/A1 7 02:56.857 03:06.068 02:59.145 05:56.002 01:51.244
54 93 DANIEL VILACA POR DANIEL VILACA FIAT PUNTO HGT T3 4/TRF-A 7 03:09.867 03:03.724 03:07.500 06:11.224 02:06.466
55 57 ADRIANA BARBOSA POR ADRIANA BARBOSA FIAT ABARTH 500 R3T T1 6/A1 8 03:19.142 03:20.282 03:03.665 06:22.807 02:18.049
NOT CLASSIFIED
90 GABRIELA CORREIA POR JC GROUP RACING TEAM SEAT LEON MK 3 T3 TRF-A 9 DNS 03:17.713 DNF
84 MAR;IO NOGUEIRA POR MAR;IO NOGUEIRA CITROEN SAXO T2 E1-C 6 02:52.654 DNS DNS
65 JOSE SILVINO PIRES POR JOSE SILVINO PIRES FORD ESCORT COSWORTH T2 E1-B 9 02:20.168 DNS DNS
63 MANUEL MONTEIRO PEREIRA POR MANUEL MONTEIRO PEREIRA MITSUBISHI EVO VI T2 E1-B 9 DNF DNS DNS
30 PAULO SILVA POR PAULO SILVA WV GOLF GTIR 35 T3 TRF-A 9 02:45.067 DNF DNS

Entrants: 60 / Starters: 60 / Classified: 55

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018

TROFEO KIA PICANTO - Overall Classification

PROVISIONAL

Organiser: Clube Automovel do Minho (CAM)

Length: 5200 m

Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00

RACE

POS  NR
1 141
127

3 138
4 131
5 133
6 139
7 136
8 129
9 1
10 130
11 140
12 128

13 135

DRIVER

MANUEL GIAO

HUGO ARAUJO
FILIPE SERRA

RUI SILVA

HUGO MARCOS
FRANCISCO ESPERTO
MARIANO PIRES
FRANCISCO MARRAO
JOSE SUPICO

NUNO CAETANO
LEONOR ESPINHAL
JOAO SANTOS
GUILHERME DAL MASO

NOT CLASSIFIED

NAT
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR

COMPETITOR

MANUEL GIAO
HUGO ARAUJO
FILIPE SERRA

RUI SILVA

HUGO MARCOS
FRANCISCO ESPERTO
MARIANO PIRES
FRANCISCO MARRAO
JOSE SUPICO

NUNO CAETANO
LEONOR ESPINHAL
JOAQO SANTOS
PIERO DAL MASO

VEHICLE
KIA PICANTO
KIA PICANTO
KIA PICANTO
KIA PICANTO
KIA PICANTO
KIA PICANTO
KIA PICANTO
KIA PICANTO
KIA PICANTO
KIA PICANTO
KIA PICANTO
KIA PICANTO
KIA PICANTO

CAT

GROUP

CuUpP

HEAT 1
02:48.217
02:50.726
02:51.335
02:49.046
02:55.322
02:55.318
02:55.161
02:55.248
02:52.400
03:01.197
03:06.242
02:58.239
03:03.916

HEAT 2
02:46.627
02:48.281
02:47.694
02:54.210
02:49.336
02:51.335
02:53.330
02:51.700
02:55.980
02:55.127
02:58.601
02:57.848
03:06.581

HEAT 3
02:47.746
02:48.073
02:48.520
02:54.361
02:50.382
02:50.872
02:51.354
02:52.121
02:53.256
02:57.382
02:57.858
02:59.293
03:05.273

TOTAL
02:47.746
02:48.073
02:48.520
02:49.046
02:50.382
02:50.872
02:51.354
02:52.121
02:52.400
02:57.382
02:57.858
02:58.239
03:03.916

AVG./DIFF
111,597
00:00.327
00:00.774
00:01.300
00:02.636
00:03.126
00:03.608
00:04.375
00:04.654
00:09.636
00:10.112
00:10.493
00:16.170

Entrants: 13 / Starters: 13 / Classified: 13

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018

CPCM - Overall Classification

RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automovel do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 99 RUI COSTA POR RUI COSTA FORD ESCORT RS 1600 5 1/H-H75 17 02:29.580 02:28.238 02:30.657 04:57.818 125,714
2 97 JOSE PEDRO GOMES POR JOSE PEDRO GOMES FORD ESCORT MKI 5 2/H-H75 17 02:44.241 02:38.960 02:41.448 05:20.408 00:22.590
3 102 JORGE LOURES POR JORGE LOURES LOTUS ELAN 26 R 5 1/G-H71 17 DNF 02:46.445 02:44.878 05:31.323 00:33.505
4 101 FLAVIO SAINHAS POR FLAVIO SAINHAS FORD ESCORT MK1 5 3/H-H75 17 03:34.586 02:46.986 02:44.872 05:31.858 00:34.040
5 108 CARLOS OLIVEIRA POR CARLOS OLIVEIRA BMW E21 323I 6 1/G5 18 02:49.897 02:47.758 02:48.068 05:35.826 00:38.008
6 111 FERNANDO SALGUEIRO POR FERNANDO SALGUEIRO FORD ESCORT MKII 6 2/G5 17 DNS 02:48.448 02:49.393 05:37.841 00:40.023
7 106 PEDRO SILVA POR PEDRO SILVA VW GOLF 5 1/1-H81 17 02:45.491 02:52.812 DNS 05:38.303 00:40.485
8 109 RICARDO LOUREIRO POR RICARDO LOUREIRO FORD ESCORT MK2 6 3/G5 17 02:52.444 02:48.638 02:49.812 05:38.450 00:40.632
9 104 RICARDO GOMES POR RICARDO GOMES FORD ESCORT RS 2000 5 2/1-H81 17 02:49.765 DNS 02:49.295 05:39.060 00:41.242
10 107 ANTONIO SILVA POR ANTONIO SILVA BMW 325 5 1/J2-H90 18 02:53.914 02:51.364 02:50.956 05:42.320 00:44.502
11 103 LUIS MOUTINHO POR LUIS MOUTINHO FORD ESCORT 5 2/G-H71 17 03:03.832 02:54.915 02:53.930 05:48.845 00:51.027
12 98 AUGUSTO VASCONCELOS POR AUGUSTO VASCONCELOS FORD ESCORT 5 4/H-H75 17 03:02.774 02:59.680 02:57.857 05:57.537 01:-1.719
13 110 RUI GAMA POR RUI GAMA AUSTIN CLUBMAN MK 2 6 4/G5 17 03:15.172 DNS 03:14.272 06:29.444 01:31.626
14 112 CARLOS FAVA POR CARLOS FAVA VW 1303 6 5/G5 17 03:21.711 03:12.302 DNS 06:34.013 01:36.195
NOT CLASSIFIED
105 HORST BAPTISTA POR HORST BAPTISTA RENAULT 5 GT TURBO 5 J2-H90 18 03:14.857 DNS DNS
100 PEDRO GONCALVES POR PEDRO GONCALVES BMW 2002 5 G-H71 17 DNS 03:49.480 DNS

Entrants: 16 / Starters: 16 / Classified: 14

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded



@
B
EUROPEAN
HILL CLIMB

CHAMPIONSHIP

Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018

TPM/TPCM - Overall Classification

PROVISIONAL

Organiser: Clube Automovel do Minho (CAM)

Length: 5200 m

Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00

RACE
POS NR
1 121
2 114
3 116
4 123
5 119
6 122
7 118
8 125
9 124
10 120
11 126

DRIVER
ARNALDO MARQUES
ARMANDO FREITAS
FRANCISCO LEITE
TIAGO MOREIRA
RAFAEL PEREIRA

JOAO PEIXOTO
MIGUEL RODRIGUES
ABEL MARQUES

NUNO RODRIGUES
JOSE OLIVEIRA
DOMINGOS FERNANDES

NOT CLASSIFIED

117

RUI AMORIM

NAT
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR
POR

POR

COMPETITOR
ARNALDO MARQUES
ARMANDO FREITAS
FRANCISCO LEITE
TIAGO MOREIRA
RAFAEL PEREIRA

JOAQ PEIXOTO
MIGUEL RODRIGUES
ABEL MARQUES

NUNO RODRIGUES
JOSE OLIVEIRA
DOMINGOS FERNANDES

RUI AMORIM

VEHICLE

DATSUN 1200

SUZUKI SWIFT GTI

FIAT PUNTO 85

DATSUN 1200

PEUGEOT 106

MINI COOPER S

FIAT PUNTO
AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH
TOYOTA COROLLA KEZO
TOYOTA YARIS
AUTOBIANCHI A 112

CITROEN AX SPORT

CAT
TPCM
TPM
TPM
TPCM
TPM
TPCM
TPM
TPCM
TPCM
TPM
TPCM

TPM

GROUP

TPM

CLASS
21
16
16
21
16
21
16
21
21
15
20

HEAT 1
02:51.614
02:58.247
02:59.798
02:59.742
03:08.871
02:58.612
03:20.021
03:21.212
03:26.334
03:30.891
03:40.805

DNS

HEAT 2
02:48.483
02:57.239
02:57.304
02:59.239
03:06.323
03:23.274
03:15.610
03:24.938
03:23.886
03:28.696
03:45.163

DNS

HEAT 3
02:51.744
02:57.200
02:57.489
02:57.555
03:05.883

DNS
03:16.942
03:21.196
03:25.568
03:34.827
03:48.262

DNS

TOTAL
05:40.097
05:54.439
05:54.793
05:56.794
06:12.206
06:21.886
06:32.552
06:42.408
06:49.454
06:59.587
07:25.968

AVG./DIFF
110,086
00:14.342
00:14.696
00:16.697
00:32.109
00:41.789
00:52.455
01:02.311
01:09.357
01:19.490
01:45.871

Entrants: 12 / Starters: 11 / Classified: 11

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded



Fif

EUROPEAN |
HILL CLIMB I MONTANA |
CHAMPIONSHIP | @ Jc croup |
Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
FIA European Hill Climb Championship
FIA-EHCC - Category |
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR ) DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 34 JOSE CORREIA POR JC GROUP RACING TEAM NISSAN NISMO GTR-GT3 | 1/GT  +3000 02:21.123  02:17.987  04:39.110 134,14
2 32 JAN MILON SVK JANTAR TEAM MCLAREN 650 S | 2/GT +3000 02:20.222 02:19.303 04:39.525 00:00.415
3 33 CHRISTIAN SCHMITTER FRA CHRISTIAN SCHMITTER PORSCHE 997 GT3 R | 3/GT +3000 02:24.476 02:19.139 04:43.615 00:04.505
4 37 NICOLAS CAUMON FRA NICOLAS CAUMON LAMBORGHINI GALLARDO GT 3 | 4/GT  +3000 02:27.954  02:19.841  04:47.795  00:08.685
5 36 LUKAS VOJACEK CZE ACCR CZECH ENNOBLE TEAM SUBARU IMPREZA WRX | 1/A +3000 02:29.575 02:27.560 04:57.135 00:18.025
6 41 PEDRO SARAIVA POR PEDRO SARAIVA HYUNDAI 120 R5 | 1/520 -3000 02:30.415 02:27.126 04:57.541 00:18.431
7 39 MIGLIUOLO ANTONINO ITA MIGLIUOLO ANTONINO MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO | 1/N +3000 02:32.550 02:29.148 05:01.698 00:22.588
8 50 LUIS CORREIA POR LUIS CORREIA RENAULT CLIO R3 | 2/A -2000 02:34.737 02:31.374 05:06.111 00:27.001
9 45 TONINO COSSU ITA TEAM AUTOSERVICE SPORT HONDA CIVIC TYPE R | 3/A -2000 02:39.924 02:35.566 05:15.490 00:36.380
10 47 LUCA ZUURBIER ITA BORRETT TEAM MOTORSPORT ASD HONDA CIVIC TYPE R (EP3) | 4/A 2000 02:39.994 02:35.774  05:15.768  00:36.658
11 46 FRANTISEK GRUNTORAD CZE AUTO RACING TEAM PRAHA RENAULT CLIO | 5/A -2000 03:07.776 03:07.297 06:15.073 01:35.963

NOT CLASSIFIED

48 DAVID DEDEK CZE AUTO RACING TEAM PRAHA ALFA ROMEO 147 A -2000 DNF DNS
Entrants: 12 / Starters: 12 / Classified: 11 DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)



RACE

@
B
EUROPEAN
HILL CLIMB

CHAMPIONSHIP

Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018

FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Cateqory |l

Organiser: Clube Automével do Minho (CAM)

Length: 5200 m

POS NR

DRIVER
1 SIMONE FAGGIOLI

2 CHRISTIAN MERLI

4 SEBASTIEN PETIT

11 GUY DEMUTH

9 ANDRES VILARINO

23 JAVIER VILLA GARCIA
19 RUI RAMALHO

22 CARLOS VIEIRA

12 ANDREA BORMOLINI
10 VLADIMIR VITVER

7 FABIEN BOUDUBAN
15 MARCO CAPUCCI

17 PASCAL CAMPI

16 GINO PEDROTTI

27 GIULIANI FULVIO

25 PHILIPPE SCHMITTER FREY
40 MANUEL CORREIA

18 FRANCK BELLIERES
31 PEDRO MARQUES

20 PAULO RAMALHO

NOT CLASSIFIED

14 PETR TRNKA

8 RENZO NAPIONE

6 FAUSTO BORMOLINI
5 RETO MEISEL

3 STEFANO CRESPI

NAT COMPETITOR
ITA BEST LAP SSD

ITA CHRISTIAN MERLI

FRA SEBASTIEN PETIT

LUX GUY DEMUTH

ESP A. C. PRINCIPADO ASTURIAS
ESP LANGREO MOTOR CLUB

POR RUI RAMALHO

POR CARLOS VIEIRA

ITA ANDREA BORMOLINI

CZE ACCR CZECH SUC GROUP TEAM
CHE ECURIE DES ORDONS

ITA MARCO CAPUCCI

FRA PASCAL CAMPI

ITA GINO PEDROTTI

ITA CST SPORT

FRA PHILIPPE SCHIMITTER FREY
POR MANUEL CORREIA

FRA FRANCK BELLIERES

POR PEDRO MARQUES

POR PAULO RAMALHO

CZE ACCR CZECH TRNKA RACING TEAM

ITA RENZO NAPIONE
ITA FAUSTO BORMOLINI
CHE EQUIPE BEMOISE
ITA STEFANO CRESPI

VEHICLE

NORMA M20FC
OSELLA FA 30
NORMA M20 FC
NORMA M20 FC
NORMA M20 F
BRC BR-53

OSELLA PA 2000 EVO2

NORMA M20 FC
OSELLA PA 20

AUDI TTR-DTM
NORMA M20 FC
OSELLA PA 21°S
OSELLA PA 20 S
FORMULA RENAULT
LANCIA DELTA
RENAULT RS 01
FORD FIESTA R5+
OSELLA PA 27

SEAT LEON TCR
OSELLA PA21 S EVO

LIGIER JS53 EVO3
REYNARD 01L
REYNARD K02
MERCEDES SLK 340
OSELLA FA 30

CAT

GROUP
1/E2-SC
1/D/E2-SS
2/E2-SC
3/E2-SC
4/E2-SC
5/E2-SC
6/E2-SC
7/E2-SC
1/CN
1/E2-SH
8/E2-SC
2/CN
9/E2-SC
2/D/E2-SS
2/E2-SH
3/E2-SH
4/E2-SH
10/E2-SC
5/E2-SH
3/CN

E2-SC
D/E2-SS
D/E2-SS

E2-SH
D/E2-SS

CLASS
-3000
-3000
-3000
-3000
-3000
-2000
-2000
-2000
-3000
+3000

-2000
-3000
-3000
+3000
-3000

HEAT 1
01:49.048
01:50.801
01:55.739
01:59.395
01:58.386
02:01.338
02:02.989
02:07.494
02:09.567
02:10.463
02:11.471
02:15.936
02:17.422
02:16.483
02:19.210
02:19.984
02:22.420
02:28.226
02:32.911
02:36.772

DNS

DNS

DNF
02:08.027
02:12.746

PROVISIONAL
Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
01:49.171 03:38.219 171,57
01:47.890 03:38.691 00:00.472
01:52.488 03:48.227 00:10.008
01:55.836 03:55.231 00:17.012
01:57.508 03:55.894 00:17.675
01:55.816 03:57.154 00:18.935
02:01.769 04:04.758 00:26.539
02:05.800 04:13.294 00:35.075
02:07.736 04:17.303 00:39.084
02:08.134 04:18.597 00:40.378
02:08.366 04:19.837 00:41.618
02:12.922 04:28.858 00:50.639
02:12.540 04:29.962 00:51.743
02:16.243 04:32.726 00:54.507
02:18.440 04:37.650 00:59.431
02:18.738 04:38.722 01:00.503
02:21.626 04:44.046 01:05.827
02:24.427 04:52.653 01:14.434
02:29.766 05:02.677 01:24.458
02:36.019 05:12.791 01:34.572
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Entrants: 25 / Starters: 23 / Classified: 20

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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CHAMPIONSHIP

Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class

Class A&+3000
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP  CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 36 LUKAS VOJACEK CZE ACCR CZECH ENNOBLE TEAM SUBARU IMPREZA WRX | A +3000 02:29.575 02:27.560 04:57.135 126,003

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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EUROPEAN | SAEEONAT
HILL CLIMB IonTANEA L
CHAMPIONSHIP | @ Jc GrouP |
Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
FIA European Hill Climb Championship
FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Class A&-2000
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 50 LUIS CORREIA POR LUIS CORREIA RENAULT CLIO R3 | A -2000 02:34.737 02:31.374 05:06.111 122,308
2 45 TONINO COSSU ITA TEAM AUTOSERVICE SPORT HONDA CIVIC TYPER | A -2000 02:39.924 02:35.566 05:15.490 00:07.905
3 47 LUCA ZUURBIER ITA BORRETT TEAM MOTORSPORT ASD HONDA CIVIC TYPE R (EP3) | A -2000 02:39.994 02:35.774 05:15.768 00:09.657
4 46 FRANTISEK GRUNTORAD CZE AUTO RACING TEAM PRAHA RENAULT CLIO | A -2000 03:07.776 03:07.297 06:15.073 01:08.962
NOT CLASSIFIED
48 DAVID DEDEK CZE AUTO RACING TEAM PRAHA ALFA ROMEO 147 | A -2000 DNF DNS

Entrants: 5 / Starters: 5 / Classified: 4

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded




Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
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CHAMPIONSHIP

FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class

Class CN&-2000

RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 15 MARCO CAPUCCI ITA MARCO CAPUCCI OSELLA PA 21 S 1] CN -2000 02:15.936 02:12.922 04:28.858 139,734
2 20 PAULO RAMALHO POR PAULO RAMALHO OSELLA PA21 S EVO 1] CN -2000 02:36.772 02:36.019 05:12.791 00:44.855

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 2 / Starters: 2 / Classified: 2

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded



@
d
EUROPEAN

HILL CLIMB
CHAMPIONSHIP

Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Class CN&-3000

RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 12 ANDREA BORMOLINI ITA  ANDREA BORMOLINI OSELLA PA 20 1] CN -3000 02:09.567 02:07.736 04:17.303 145,509

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Class D/E2-SS&2000

RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 16 GINO PEDROTTI ITA GINO PEDROTTI FORMULA RENAULT 1l D/E2-SS 2000 02:16.483 02:16.243 04:32.726 137,28

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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EUROPEAN | SAEEONAT
HILL CLIMB JRORISGAL |
CHAMPIONSHIP | @ Jc GrouP |
Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
FIA European Hill Climb Championship
FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Class D/E2-SS&-3000
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 2 CHRISTIAN MERLI ITA CHRISTIAN MERLI OSELLA FA 30 1 D/E2-SS -3000 01:50.801 01:47.890 03:38.691 171,2
NOT CLASSIFIED
8 RENZO NAPIONE ITA RENZO NAPIONE REYNARD 01L 1 D/E2-SS -3000 DNS DNS
6 FAUSTO BORMOLINI ITA FAUSTO BORMOLINI REYNARD K02 I D/E2-SS -3000 DNF DNS
3 STEFANO CRESPI ITA STEFANO CRESPI OSELLA FA 30 1 D/E2-SS -3000 02:12.746 DNS

Entrants: 4 / Starters: 4 / Classified: 1

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018

FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class

Class E2-SC&-1600

NOT CLASSIFIED

PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF

Entrants: 0 / Starters: 0 / Classified: 0

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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EUROPEAN .
HILL CLIMB {MONTANSA |
CHAMPIONSHIP | @ )€ GrOUP |
Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
FIA European Hill Climb Championship
FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Class E2-SC&-2000
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP  CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 23 JAVIER VILLA GARCIA ESP LANGREO MOTOR CLUB BRC BR-53 I E2-SC -2000  02:01.338 01:55.816 03:57.154 157,872
2 19 RUI RAMALHO POR RUI RAMALHO OSELLA PA 2000 EVO2 Il E2-SC -2000  02:02.989 02:01.769 04:04.758 00:07.604
3 22 CARLOS VIEIRA POR CARLOS VIEIRA NORMA M20 FC I E2-SC -2000  02:07.494 02:05.800 04:13.294 00:16.140
4 17 PASCAL CAMPI FRA PASCAL CAMPI OSELLA PA 20 S I E2-SC -2000  02:17.422 02:12.540 04:29.962 00:32.808
5 18 FRANCK BELLIERES FRA FRANCK BELLIERES OSELLA PA 27 I E2-SC -2000  02:28.226 02:24.427 04:52.653 00:55.499
NOT CLASSIFIED
14 PETR TRNKA CZE ACCR CZECH TRNKA RACING TEAM LIGIER JS53 EVO3 1 E2-SC -2000 DNS DNS
Entrants: 6 / Starters: 6 / Classified: 5 DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)
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EUROPEAN
HILL CLIMB

( J Al
I MONTANHA |

CHAMPIONSHIP | @ JC GROUP |
Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
FIA European Hill Climb Championship
FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Class E2-SC&-3000
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 1 SIMONE FAGGIOLI ITA BEST LAP SSD NORMA M20FC Il E2-SC -3000 01:49.048 01:49.171 03:38.219 171,57
2 4 SEBASTIEN PETIT FRA SEBASTIEN PETIT NORMA M20 FC Il E2-SC -3000 01:55.739 01:52.488 03:48.227 00:10.008
3 11 GUY DEMUTH LUX GUY DEMUTH NORMA M20 FC I E2-5C -3000 01:59.395 01:55.836 03:55.231 00:17.012
4 9 ANDRES VILARINO ESP A. C. PRINCIPADO ASTURIAS NORMA M20 F Il E2-SC -3000 01:58.386 01:57.508 03:55.894 00:17.675
5 7 FABIEN BOUDUBAN CHE ECURIE DES ORDONS NORMA M20 FC Il E2-SC -3000 02:11.471 02:08.366 04:19.837 00:41.618

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 5 / Starters: 5 / Classified: 5

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded



Fif

EUROPEAN | SAEEONAT
HILL CLIMB IonTANEA L
CHAMPIONSHIP | @ Jc GrouP |
Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
FIA European Hill Climb Championship
FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Class E2-SH&+3000
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 10 VLADIMIR VITVER CZE ACCR CZECH SUC GROUP TEAM AUDI TTR-DTM 1l E2-SH +3000 02:10.463 02:08.134 04:18.597 144,781
2 27 GIULIANI FULVIO ITA CST SPORT LANCIA DELTA Il E2-SH +3000 02:19.210 02:18.440 04:37.650 00:19.053
3 25 PHILIPPE SCHMITTER FREY FRA PHILIPPE SCHIMITTER FREY RENAULT RS 01 Il E2-SH +3000 02:19.984 02:18.738 04:38.722 00:20.125
4 40 MANUEL CORREIA POR MANUEL CORREIA FORD FIESTA R5+ Il E2-SH +3000 02:22.420 02:21.626 04:44.046 00:25.449

NOT CLASSIFIED

5 RETO MEISEL CHE EQUIPE BEMOISE MERCEDES SLK 340 Il E2-SH +3000 02:08.027 DNS
Entrants: 5 / Starters: 5 / Classified: 4

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)
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HILL CLIMB
CHAMPIONSHIP

Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Class E2-SH&-3000

RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 31 PEDRO MARQUES POR PEDRO MARQUES SEAT LEON TCR 1] E2-SH -3000 02:32.911 02:29.766 05:02.677 123,696

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded



Fif

EUROPEAN | SAEEONAT
HILL CLIMB IonTANEA L
CHAMPIONSHIP | @ Jc GrouP |
Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
FIA European Hill Climb Championship
FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class
Class GT&+3000
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR ] DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 34 JOSE CORREIA POR JC GROUP RACING TEAM NISSAN NISMO GTR-GT3 | GT +3000 02:21.123 02:17.987 04:39.110 134,14
2 32 JAN MILON SVK JANTAR TEAM MCLAREN 650 S | GT +3000 02:20.222 02:19.303 04:39.525 00:00.415
3 33 CHRISTIAN SCHMITTER FRA CHRISTIAN SCHMITTER PORSCHE 997 GT3 R | GT +3000 02:24.476 02:19.139 04:43.615 00:04.505
4 37 NICOLAS CAUMON FRA NICOLAS CAUMON LAMBORGHINI GALLARDO GT 3 | GT +3000 02:27.954 02:19.841 04:47.795 00:08.150

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 4 / Starters: 4 / Classified: 4 DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)
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CHAMPIONSHIP

Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018

FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class

Class N&+3000

RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF

1 39 MIGLIUOLO ANTONINO ITA MIGLIUOLO ANTONINO MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO | N +3000 02:32.550 02:29.148 05:01.698 125,234

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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CHAMPIONSHIP

Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018

FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Class

Class S20&-3000

RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 41 PEDRO SARAIVA POR PEDRO SARAIVA HYUNDAI 120 R5 | S20 -3000 02:30.415 02:27.126 04:57.541 125,831

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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EUROPEAN
HILL CLIMB I MONTANHA |
CHAMPIONSHIP | @ Jc croup |
Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
FIA European Hill Climb Championship
FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group A (Touring Cars)

RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF

1 36 LUKAS VOJACEK CZE ACCR CZECH ENNOBLE TEAM SUBARU IMPREZA WRX | A +3000 02:29.575 02:27.560 04:57.135 126,003
2 50 LUIS CORREIA POR LUIS CORREIA RENAULT CLIO R3 | A -2000 02:34.737 02:31.374 05:06.111 00:08.976
3 45 TONINO COSSU ITA TEAM AUTOSERVICE SPORT HONDA CIVIC TYPE R | A 2000  02:39.924  02:35.566  05:15.490  00:16.881
4 47 LUCA ZUURBIER ITA BORRETT TEAM MOTORSPORT ASD HONDA CIVIC TYPE R (EP3) | A -2000 02:39.994 02:35.774 05:15.768 00:18.633
5 46 FRANTISEK GRUNTORAD CZE AUTO RACING TEAM PRAHA RENAULT CLIO | A -2000 03:07.776 03:07.297 06:15.073 01:17.938
NOT CLASSIFIED
48 DAVID DEDEK CZE AUTO RACING TEAM PRAHA ALFA ROMEQ 147 [ A -2000 DNF DNS

Entrants: 6 / Starters: 6 / Classified: 5

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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HILL CLIMB MO
CHAMPIONSHIP | @ Jc croup |
Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
FIA European Hill Climb Championship
FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group CN (Two-seater Production Sports Cars)
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 12 ANDREA BORMOLINI ITA ANDREA BORMOLINI OSELLA PA 20 1 CN -3000 02:09.567 02:07.736 04:17.303 145,509
ITA MARCO CAPUCCI OSELLA PA 21°S Il CN -2000 02:15.936 02:12.922 04:28.858 00:10.633
OSELLA PA21 § EVO Il CN -2000 02:36.772 02:36.019 05:12.791 00:55.488

2 15 MARCO CAPUCCI
3 20 PAULO RAMALHO

NOT CLASSIFIED

POR PAULO RAMALHO

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded

Entrants: 3 / Starters: 3 / Classified: 3

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)
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EUROPEAN | SAEEONAT
HILL CLIMB T |
CHAMPIONSHIP | @ Jc Group |
Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
FIA European Hill Climb Championship
FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group D/E2-SS
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 2 CHRISTIAN MERLI ITA CHRISTIAN MERLI OSELLA FA 30 1l D/E2-SS -3000 01:50.801 01:47.890 03:38.691 171,2
2 16 GINO PEDROTTI ITA GINO PEDROTTI FORMULA RENAULT 1l D/E2-SS 2000 02:16.483 02:16.243 04:32.726 00:54.035
NOT CLASSIFIED
8 RENZO NAPIONE ITA RENZO NAPIONE REYNARD 01L 1l D/E2-SS -3000 DNS DNS
6 FAUSTO BORMOLINI ITA FAUSTO BORMOLINI REYNARD K02 1l D/E2-SS -3000 DNF DNS
3 STEFANO CRESPI ITA STEFANO CRESPI OSELLA FA 30 1l D/E2-SS -3000 02:12.746 DNS
Entrants: 5 / Starters: 5 / Classified: 2 DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)
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EUROPEAN :
HILL CLIMB I MONTANA |
CHAMPIONSHIP | @ Jc GrROuP |
Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
FIA European Hill Climb Championship
FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group E2-SC (Two-seater Sports Cars)

RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF

1 1 SIMONE FAGGIOLI ITA BEST LAP SSD NORMA M20FC I E2-SC -3000 01:49.048 01:49.171 03:38.219 171,57

2 4 SEBASTIEN PETIT FRA SEBASTIEN PETIT NORMA M20 FC I E2-SC -3000 01:55.739 01:52.488 03:48.227 00:10.008
3 11 GUY DEMUTH _ LUX GUY DEMUTH NORMA M20 FC Il E2-SC  -3000 01:59.395  01:55.836  03:55.231 00:17.012
4 9 ANDRES VILARINO ESP A. C. PRINCIPADO ASTURIAS NORMA M20 F I E2-SC -3000 01:58.386 01:57.508 03:55.894 00:17.675
5 23 JAVIER VILLA GARCIA ESP LANGREO MOTOR CLUB BRC BR-53 1 E2-SC -2000 02:01.338 01:55.816 03:57.154 00:18.935
6 19 RUI RAMALHO POR RUI RAMALHO OSELLA PA 2000 EVO2 I E2-SC  -2000  02:02.989  02:01.769  04:04.758 00:26.539
7 22 CARLOS VIEIRA POR CARLOS VIEIRA NORMA M20 FC 1 E2-SC -2000 02:07.494 02:05.800 04:13.294 00:35.075
8 7 FABIEN BOUDUBAN CHE ECURIE DES ORDONS NORMA M20 FC 1 E2-SC -3000 02:11.471 02:08.366 04:19.837 00:41.618
9 17 PASCAL CAMPI FRA PASCAL CAMPI OSELLAPA 20 S I E2-SC  -2000 02:17.422  02:12.540  04:29.962 00:51.743
10 18 FRANCK BELLIERES FRA FRANCK BELLIERES OSELLA PA 27 I E2-SC -2000 02:28.226 02:24.427 04:52.653 01:14.434

NOT CLASSIFIED
14 PETR TRNKA CZE ACCR CZECH TRNKA RACING TEAM LIGIER JS53 EVO3 1 E2-SC -2000 DNS DNS
Entrants: 11 / Starters: 11 / Classified: 10 DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)
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EUROPEAN [cameconaTo |
HILL CLIMB IMONTANSA |
CHAMPIONSHIP | @ )€ GrOUP |
Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
FIA European Hill Climb Championship
FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group E2-SH (Silhouette)
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP  CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 10 VLADIMIR VITVER CZE ACCR CZECH SUC GROUP TEAM AUDI TTR-DTM I E2-SH  +3000  02:10.463 02:08.134 04:18.597 144,781
2 27 GIULIANI FULVIO ITA CST SPORT LANCIA DELTA I E2-SH  +3000  02:19.210 02:18.440 04:37.650 00:19.053
3 25 PHILIPPE SCHMITTER FREY FRA PHILIPPE SCHIMITTER FREY RENAULT RS 01 I E2-SH  +3000  02:19.984 02:18.738 04:38.722 00:20.125
4 40 MANUEL CORREIA POR MANUEL CORREIA FORD FIESTA R5+ I E2-SH  +3000  02:22.420 02:21.626 04:44.046 00:25.449
5 31 PEDRO MARQUES POR PEDRO MARQUES SEAT LEON TCR I E2-SH -3000  02:32.911 02:29.766 05:02.677 00:44.080
NOT CLASSIFIED
5 RETO MEISEL CHE EQUIPE BEMOISE MERCEDES SLK 340 I E2-SH  +3000  02:08.027 DNS
Entrants: 6 / Starters: 6 / Classified: 5 DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)
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EUROPEAN | SAEEONAT
HILL CLIMB IonTANEA L
CHAMPIONSHIP | @ Jc GrouP |
Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
FIA European Hill Climb Championship
FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group
Group GT (Grand Touring Cars)

RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR ] DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF

1 34 JOSE CORREIA POR JC GROUP RACING TEAM NISSAN NISMO GTR-GT3 | GT +3000 02:21.123 02:17.987 04:39.110 134,14

2 32 JAN MILON SVK JANTAR TEAM MCLAREN 650 S | GT +3000 02:20.222 02:19.303 04:39.525 00:00.415
3 33 CHRISTIAN SCHMITTER FRA CHRISTIAN SCHMITTER PORSCHE 997 GT3 R | GT +3000 02:24.476 02:19.139 04:43.615 00:04.505
4 37 NICOLAS CAUMON FRA NICOLAS CAUMON LAMBORGHINI GALLARDO GT 3 | GT +3000 02:27.954 02:19.841 04:47.795 00:08.150

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 4 / Starters: 4 / Classified: 4 DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)
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HILL CLIMB
CHAMPIONSHIP

Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018

FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group

Group N (Production Cars)

RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF

1 39 MIGLIUOLO ANTONINO ITA MIGLIUOLO ANTONINO MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO | N +3000 02:32.550 02:29.148 05:01.698 125,234

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018

FIA European Hill Climb Championship

FIA-EHCC - Classification for each Group

Group S20 (Super 2000 Cars)

RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 41 PEDRO SARAIVA POR PEDRO SARAIVA HYUNDAI 120 R5 | S20 -3000 02:30.415 02:27.126 04:57.541 125,831

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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HILL CLIMB FPAK T HORTAA |
CHAMPIONSHIP ~ | @ JC GROUP |
Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Category
Category GT
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR ] DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP  CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 34 JOSE CORREIA POR JC GROUP RACING TEAM NISSAN NISMO GTR-GT3 GT GT 5 02:25.074 02:21.123 02:17.987 04:39.110 134,14
2 54 PATRICK CUNHA POR VELOSO MOTORSPORT MASERATI TROFEO MC GT4 GT GT 5 DNS 02:27.540 02:20.442 04:47.982 00:08.872
3 35 GONCALO MANAHU POR GONCALO MANAHU PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP GT GT 5 02:26.957 02:25.300 02:22.942 04:48.242 00:09.132
4 55 LUIS FILIPE SOUSA POR LUIS FILIPE SOUSA PORSCHE 997 GT3 GT GT 5 02:29.290 02:30.480 02:23.761 04:53.051 00:13.941
5 53 EDGAR REIS POR EDGAR REIS PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP GT GT 5 02:30.977 02:28.952 03:04.273 04:59.929 00:20.819
6 56 RUI DINIS POR VELOSO MOTORSPORT PORSCHE CAYMAN GT4 GT GT 5 02:33.680 02:43.580 02:29.435 05:03.115 00:24.005
NOT CLASSIFIED
Entrants: 6 / Starters: 6 / Classified: 6 DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)
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CHAMPIONSHIP ~ | @ JC GROUP |
Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Category
Category P
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 19 RUI RAMALHO POR RUI RAMALHO OSELLA PA 2000 EVO2 P E2-SC 3 02:05.070  02:02.989  02:01.769  04:04.758 152,967
2 22 CARLOS VIEIRA POR CARLOS VIEIRA NORMA M20 FC P E2-SC 3 02:07.871 02:07.494 02:05.800 04:13.294 00:08.536
3 24 ANGELA VILARINO FACAL ESP A. C. PRINCIPADO ASTURIAS BRC CM PLUS P CM 2 02:26.241 02:25.647  02:19.392  04:45.039 00:40.281
4 52 JOAQUIM RINO POR JOAQUIM RINO BRC 05 EVO P CM 1 02:30.412  02:30.835  02:25.780  04:56.192 00:51.434
5 51 NUNO GUIMARAES POR NUNO GUIMARAES BRC CM02 P CM 1 02:31.079  02:37.710 DNS 05:08.789 01:04.031
6 20 PAULO RAMALHO POR PAULO RAMALHO OSELLA PA21 S EVO P CN 3 02:50.256 02:36.772 02:36.019 05:12.791 01:08.033
NOT CLASSIFIED
Entrants: 6 / Starters: 6 / Classified: 6 DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)



EUROPEAN '
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< / G JC GROUP |
Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Category
Category T1
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP  CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 41 PEDRO SARAIVA POR PEDRO SARAIVA HYUNDAI 120 R5 T1 A2 8 DNS 02:30.415 02:27.126 04:57.541 125,831
2 50 LUIS CORREIA POR LUIS CORREIA RENAULT CLIO R3 T1 A1 7 02:37.611 02:34.737 02:31.374 05:06.111 00:08.570
3 58 PARCIDIO SUMMAVIELLE POR PARCIDIO SUMMAVIELLE RENAULT CLIO R3 T1 A1 7 02:36.608 02:39.036 02:32.804 05:09.412 00:11.871
4 44 DANIELA MARQUES POR DANIELA MARQUES SUBARU IMPREZA STI T1 A2 9 02:42.639 02:52.764 02:40.992 05:23.631 00:26.090
5 59 JOAO GUIMARAES POR JOAO GUIMARAES PEUGEQT 206RC T1 A1 7 02:44.652 02:48.627 02:40.972 05:25.624 00:28.083
6 61 PEDRO NOGUEIRA POR PEDRO NOGUEIRA CITROEN SAXO T1 A1 6 02:51.995 02:49.244 02:48.699 05:37.943 00:40.402
7 60 VALTER DINIS POR VELOSO MOTORSPORT CITROEN C2 T1 A1 7 02:56.857 03:06.068 02:59.145 05:56.002 00:58.461
8 57 ADRIANA BARBOSA POR ADRIANA BARBOSA FIAT ABARTH 500 R3T T1 A1 8 03:19.142 03:20.282 03:03.665 06:22.807 01:25.266
NOT CLASSIFIED
Entrants: 8 / Starters: 8 / Classified: 8 DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)



RACE

Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018

@
d
EUROPEAN

HILL CLIMB
CHAMPIONSHIP

CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Category

Category T2

Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM)

Length: 5200 m

POS NR

DRIVER
40 MANUEL CORREIA

62 HUGO ARAUJO

76 LUIS SILVA

66 RUI PINHEIRO

70 DANIEL RODRIGUES
64 JOSE PEDRO MIRANDA
71 JOSE ALMEIDA

68 JOAO PIRES

87 CARLOS SILVA

74 DANIEL SILVA

78 JOAO GONCALVES

82 MARCO GUERRA

79 RUI ANTUNES

42 FRANCISCO MORGADO
83 FILIPE MARTINS

67 ALBERTO PEREIRA

85 RUI OLIVEIRA

81 NUNO PINTO

43 DUBRANA YVES

80 MARTINE PEREIRA

73 JORGE FERREIRA

88 RUI RALHA

86 ANIBAL PINTO

72 JOSE CARLOS MAGALHAES
77 PAULO MACEDO DIAS

NAT COMPETITOR
POR MANUEL CORREIA
POR HUGO ARAUJO

POR LUIS SILVA

POR RUI PINHEIRO

POR DANIEL RODRIGUES
POR JOSE PEDRO MIRANDA
POR JOSE ALMEIDA

POR JOAO PIRES

POR CARLOS SILVA

POR DANIEL SILVA

POR JOAO GONCALVES
POT MARCO GUERRA

POR RUI ANTUNES

POR FRANCISCO MORGADO
POR FILIPE MARTINS

POR ALBERTO PEREIRA
POR RUI OLIVEIRA

POR NUNO PINTO

FRA DUBRANA YVES

POR MARTINE PEREIRA
POR JORGE FERREIRA

POR RUI RALHA

POR ANIBAL PINTO

POR JOSE CARLOS MAGALHAES
POR PAULO MACEDO DIAS

VEHICLE
FORD FIESTA R5+
SUBARU IMPREZA
CITROEN DS3 R5
BMW M3 M390(E92)
BMW M3 (E46)
PORSCHE 911 996 R
BMW M3
BMW M3
PEUGEOT 106
WV POLO
HONDA CIVIC
PEUGEOT 306 S16
CITROEN AX
MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX
HONDA CIVIC
SEAT LEON 2.0 TFSI
CITROEN AX GTI
MAZDA MX5
BMW M3 E36
RENAULT CLIO
RENAULT MEGANE RS
CITROEN AX GTI
HYUNDAI ACCENT
BMW M3
PEUGEOT 208 GTI

CAT GROUP CLASS
E1-FIA

T2
T2

PIAATATAATATDA®® A O W E DD

OOV O NONOOVONVOON00 VOO OOV OOVOVOOOO

HEAT 1
02:22.492
02:26.998
02:31.357
02:35.900
02:41.815
02:38.634
02:44.944

DNS
02:42.433
02:42.430
02:44.922
02:51.049
02:50.202
02:41.518
02:46.927

DNS
02:48.003
02:52.369
02:51.167
02:51.003
02:53.072
02:56.590
02:55.472
02:53.466
03:04.714

HEAT 2
02:22.420
02:24.352
02:25.112
02:35.175
02:37.301
02:37.106
02:38.432
02:39.421
02:40.821
02:39.959
02:42.632
02:42.638
02:43.808
02:49.024
02:45.169
02:46.756
02:44.684
02:48.603
02:47.207
02:48.378
03:20.100
02:53.476
02:54.290
03:12.938
02:57.873

HEAT 3
02:21.626
02:22.606
02:25.704
02:34.182
02:37.358
02:37.708
02:38.604
02:38.737
02:40.233
02:43.027
02:43.307
02:43.737
02:45.940

DNS
02:45.476
02:44.102
02:47.531
02:49.428
04:01.731

DNS
02:51.398
02:52.074
02:54.956
02:56.020
02:57.996

PROVISIONAL
Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00

TOTAL AVG./DIFF
04:44.046 131,809
04:46.958 00:02.912
04:50.816 00:06.770
05:09.357 00:25.311
05:14.659 00:30.613
05:14.814 00:30.768
05:17.036 00:32.990
05:18.158 00:34.112
05:21.054 00:37.008
05:22.389 00:38.343
05:25.939 00:41.893
05:26.375 00:42.329
05:29.748 00:45.702
05:30.542 00:46.496
05:30.645 00:46.599
05:30.858 00:46.812
05:32.215 00:48.169
05:38.031 00:53.985
05:38.374 00:54.328
05:39.381 00:55.335
05:44.470 01:00.424
05:45.550 01:01.504
05:49.246 01:05.200
05:49.486 01:05.440
05:55.869 01:11.823
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Category

RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF

26 69 RENATO PIAIRO POR RENATO PIAIRO TOYOTA CELICA GT 4WD T2 E1-B 9 02:56.693 DNS 02:59.260 05:55.953 01:11.907

NOT CLASSIFIED

84 MAR,CIO NOGUEIRA
65 JOSE SILVINO PIRES
63 MANUEL MONTEIRO PEREIRA

POR MAR'CIO NOGUEIRA
POR JOSE SILVINO PIRES
POR MANUEL MONTEIRO PEREIRA

CITROEN SAXO
FORD ESCORT COSWORTH
MITSUBISHI EVO VI

T2 E1-C 6 02:52.654 DNS DNS
T2 E1-B 9 02:20.168 DNS DNS
T2 E1-B 9 DNF DNS DNS

Entrants: 29 / Starters: 29 / Classified: 26

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Category
Category T3
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP  CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 29 JOAQUIM TEIXEIRA POR BOMPISO RACING TEAM SEAT LEON SUPERCOPA MK3 T3 TRF-A 9 02:31.840 02:45.816 02:31.812 05:03.652 123,299
2 92 ROBERTO MEIRA POR ROBERTO MEIRA RENAULT CLIO RS T3 TRF-B 7 02:38.960 02:37.006 02:35.018 05:12.024 00:08.372
3 49 JOAO NOGUEIRA POR JOAO NOGUEIRA RENAULT CLIO RS T3 TRF-B 7 02:37.121 02:35.500 02:37.902 05:12.621 00:08.969
4 21 HELDER SILVA POR HELDER SILVA RENAULT CLIO SPORT T3 TRF-B 7 02:45.125 02:38.553 02:38.771 05:17.324 00:13.672
5 89 MANUEL MEIRA POR MANUEL MEIRA SEAT LEON SUPERCOPA T3 TRF-A 9 02:43.051 02:39.831 02:39.421 05:19.252 00:15.600
6 91 JOAO OLIVEIRA POR JOAO OLIVEIRA SEAT LEON MK1 T3 TRF-A 9 02:41.640 02:39.192 02:41.193 05:20.385 00:16.733
7 94 JORGE SILVA POR JORGE SILVA WESTFIELD SPORT 1600 FV T3 TRF-B 6 02:47.615 02:45.512 02:45.592 05:31.104 00:27.452
8 95 CESAR CALDAS POR CESAR CALDAS CITROEN SAXO CUP T3 TRF-B 6 02:59.092 02:52.854 02:59.488 05:51.946 00:48.294
9 93 DANIEL VILACA POR DANIEL VILACA FIAT PUNTO HGT T3 TRF-A 7 03:09.867 03:03.724 03:07.500 06:11.224 01:07.572
NOT CLASSIFIED
90 GABRIELA CORREIA POR JC GROUP RACING TEAM SEAT LEON MK 3 T3 TRF-A 9 DNS 03:17.713 DNF
30 PAULO SILVA POR PAULO SILVA WV GOLF GTIR 35 T3 TRF-A 9 02:45.067 DNF DNS
Entrants: 11 / Starters: 11 / Classified: 9 DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018

CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Category

Category T4
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 96 LUIS NUNES POR VELOSO MOTORSPORT AUDI RS3 LMS T4 TCR 10 02:24.902 02:27.830 02:25.207 04:50.109 129,054
2 31 PEDRO MARQUES POR PEDRO MARQUES SEAT LEON TCR T4 TCR 10 02:33.412 02:32.911 02:29.766 05:02.677 00:12.568
NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 2 / Starters: 2 / Classified: 2

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018

CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Class

Class 1
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 52 JOAQUIM RINO POR JOAQUIM RINO BRC 05 EVO - (@) 1 02:30.412 02:30.835 02:25.780 04:56.192 126,404
2 51 NUNO GUIMARAES POR NUNO GUIMARAES BRC CM02 - (@ 1 02:31.079 02:37.710 DNS 05:08.789 00:12.597
NOT CLASSIFIED
Entrants: 2 / Starters: 2 / Classified: 2 DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)



B
EUROPEAN

HILL CLIMB
CHAMPIONSHIP

Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018

CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Class

Class 10
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 96 LUIS NUNES POR VELOSO MOTORSPORT AUDI RS3 LMS - TCR 10 02:24.902 02:27.830 02:25.207 04:50.109 129,054
2 31 PEDRO MARQUES POR PEDRO MARQUES SEAT LEON TCR 1l TCR 10 02:33.412 02:32.911 02:29.766 05:02.677 00:12.568
NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 2 / Starters: 2 / Classified: 2

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018

CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Class

Class 2
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR _DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP  CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 24 ANGELA VILARINO FACAL ESP A. C. PRINCIPADO ASTURIAS BRC CM PLUS - M 2 02:26.241 02:25.647 02:19.392 04:45.039 131,35

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Class
Class 3
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 19 RUI RAMALHO POR RUI RAMALHO OSELLA PA 2000 EVO2 1 E2-SC 3 02:05.070 02:02.989 02:01.769 04:04.758 152,967
2 22 CARLOS VIEIRA POR CARLOS VIEIRA NORMA M20 FC 1 E2-SC 3 02:07.871 02:07.494 02:05.800 04:13.294 00:08.536
3 20 PAULO RAMALHO POR PAULO RAMALHO OSELLA PA21 S EVO 1l CN 3 02:50.256 02:36.772 02:36.019 05:12.791 01:08.033

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 3 / Starters: 3 / Classified: 3

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Class
Class 5
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR . DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 34 JOSE CORREIA POR JC GROUP RACING TEAM NISSAN NISMO GTR-GT3 | GT 5 02:25.074 02:21.123 02:17.987 04:39.110 134,14
2 54 PATRICK CUNHA POR VELOSO MOTORSPORT MASERATI TROFEO MC GT4 - GT 5 DNS 02:27.540 02:20.442 04:47.982 00:08.872
3 35 GONCALO MANAHU POR GONCALO MANAHU PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP - GT 5 02:26.957 02:25.300 02:22.942 04:48.242 00:09.132
4 55 LUIS FILIPE SOUSA POR LUIS FILIPE SOUSA PORSCHE 997 GT3 - GT 5 02:29.290 02:30.480 02:23.761 04:53.051 00:13.941
5 53 EDGAR REIS POR EDGAR REIS PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP - GT 5 02:30.977 02:28.952 03:04.273 04:59.929 00:20.819
6 56 RUI DINIS POR VELOSO MOTORSPORT PORSCHE CAYMAN GT4 - GT 5 02:33.680 02:43.580 02:29.435 05:03.115 00:24.005
NOT CLASSIFIED
Entrants: 6 / Starters: 6 / Classified: 6 DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Class
Class 6
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 87 CARLOS SILVA POR CARLOS SILVA PEUGEOT 106 - E1-C 6 02:42.433 02:40.821 02:40.233 05:21.054 116,615
2 94 JORGE SILVA POR JORGE SILVA WESTFIELD SPORT 1600 FV TRF-B 6 02:47.615 02:45.512 02:45.592 05:31.104 00:10.050
3 85 RUI OLIVEIRA POR RUI OLIVEIRA CITROEN AX GTI E1-C 6 02:48.003  02:44.684  02:47.531 05:32.215 00:11.161
4 61 PEDRO NOGUEIRA POR PEDRO NOGUEIRA CITROEN SAXO A1 6 02:51.995 02:49.244 02:48.699 05:37.943 00:16.889
5 88 RUI RALHA POR RUI RALHA CITROEN AX GTI E1-C 6 02:56.590 02:53.476 02:52.074 05:45.550 00:24.496
6 86 ANIBAL PINTO POR ANIBAL PINTO HYUNDAI ACCENT E1-C 6 02:55.472  02:54.290  02:54.956  05:49.246 00:28.192
7 95 CESAR CALDAS POR CESAR CALDAS CITROEN SAXO CUP TRF-B 6 02:59.092 02:52.854 02:59.488 05:51.946 00:30.892
NOT CLASSIFIED
84 MARCIO NOGUEIRA POR MARCIO NOGUEIRA CITROEN SAXO E1-C 6 02:52.654 DNS DNS

Entrants: 8 / Starters: 8 / Classified: 7

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Class
Class 7
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 50 LUIS (;ORREIA POR LUIS gORREIA RENAULT CLIO R3 | A1 7 02:37.611 02:34.737 02:31.374 05:06.111 122,308
2 58 PARCIDIO SUMMAVIELLE POR PARCIDIO SUMMAVIELLE RENAULT CLIO R3 A1 7 02:36.608 02:39.036 02:32.804 05:09.412 00:03.301
3 92 ROBERTO MEIRA POR ROBERTO MEIRA RENAULT CLIO RS TRF-B 7 02:38.960 02:37.006 02:35.018 05:12.024 00:05.913
4 49 JOAO NOGUEIRA POR JOAO NOGUEIRA RENAULT CLIO RS TRF-B 7 02:37.121 02:35.500 02:37.902 05:12.621 00:06.510
5 21 HELDER SILVA POR HELDER SILVA RENAULT CLIO SPORT TRF-B 7 02:45.125 02:38.553 02:38.771 05:17.324 00:11.213
6 59 JOAO GUIMARAES POR JOAO GUIMARAES PEUGEOT 206RC Al 7 02:44.652  02:48.627  02:40.972  05:25.624  00:19.513
7 82 MARCO GUERRA POT MARCO GUERRA PEUGEOT 306 S16 E1-C 7 02:51.049 02:42.638 02:43.737 05:26.375 00:20.264
8 83 FILIPE MARTINS POR FILIPE MARTINS HONDA CIVIC E1-C 7 02:46.927 02:45.169 02:45.476 05:30.645 00:24.534
9 81 NUNO PINTO POR NUNO PINTO MAZDA MX5 E1-C 7 02:52.369  02:48.603  02:49.428  05:38.031 00:31.920
10 80 MARTINE PEREIRA POR MARTINE PEREIRA RENAULT CLIO E1-C 7 02:51.003 02:48.378 DNS 05:39.381 00:33.270
11 60 VALTER DINIS POR VELOSO MOTORSPORT CITROEN C2 A1 7 02:56.857 03:06.068 02:59.145 05:56.002 00:49.891
12 93 DANIEL VILACA POR DANIEL VILACA FIAT PUNTO HGT TRF-A 7 03:09.867  03:03.724  03:07.500  06:11.224  01:05.113

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 12 / Starters: 12 / Classified: 12

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018

CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Class

Class 8
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP  CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 76 LUISSILVA POR LUIS SILVA CITROEN DS3 R5 - E1-FIA 8 02:31.357 02:25.112 02:25.704 04:50.816 128,741
2 41 PEDRO SARAIVA POR PEDRO SARAIVA HYUNDAI 120 R5 | A2 8 DNS 02:30.415 02:27.126 04:57.541 00:06.725
3 78 JOAO GONCALVES POR JOAO GONCALVES HONDA CIVIC - E1-B 8 02:44.922 02:42.632 02:43.307 05:25.939 00:35.123
4 79 RUI ANTUNES POR RUI ANTUNES CITROEN AX - E1-B 8 02:50.202 02:43.808 02:45.940 05:29.748 00:38.932
5 77 PAULO MACEDO DIAS POR PAULO MACEDO DIAS PEUGEOT 208 GTI - E1-B 8 03:04.714 02:57.873 02:57.996 05:55.869 01:05.053
6 57 ADRIANA BARBOSA POR ADRIANA BARBOSA FIAT ABARTH 500 R3T - A1 8 03:19.142 03:20.282 03:03.665 06:22.807 01:31.991
NOT CLASSIFIED
Entrants: 6 / Starters: 6 / Classified: 6 DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018

CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Class

Class 9
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP  CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 40 MANUEL CORREIA POR MANUEL CORREIA FORD FIESTA R5+ 1] E1-FIA 9 02:22.492 02:22.420 02:21.626 04:44.046 131,809
2 62 HUGO ARAUJO POR HUGO ARAUJO SUBARU IMPREZA - E1-B 9 02:26.998 02:24.352 02:22.606 04:46.958 00:02.912
3 29 JOAQUIM TEIXEIRA POR BOMPISO RACING TEAM SEAT LEON SUPERCOPA MK3 - TRF-A 9 02:31.840 02:45.816 02:31.812 05:03.652 00:19.606
4 66 RUI PINHEIRO POR RUI PINHEIRO BMW M3 M390(E92) - E1-B 9 02:35.900 02:35.175 02:34.182 05:09.357 00:25.311
5 70 DANIEL RODRIGUES POR DANIEL RODRIGUES BMW M3 (E46) - E1-B 9 02:41.815 02:37.301 02:37.358 05:14.659 00:30.613
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Class
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR ) DRIVER NAT . COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
6 64 JOSE PEDRO MIRANDA POR JOSE PEDRO MIRANDA PORSCHE 911 996 R - E1-B 9  02:38.634 02:37.106  02:37.708 05:14.814  00:30.768
7 71 JOSE ALMEIDA POR JOSE ALMEIDA BMW M3 E1-B 9 02:44.944 02:38.432 02:38.604 05:17.036 00:32.990
8 68 JOAO PIRES POR JOAO PIRES BMW M3 E1-B 9 DNS 02:39.421 02:38.737 05:18.158 00:34.112
9 89 MANUEL MEIRA POR MANUEL MEIRA SEAT LEON SUPERCOPA TRF-A 9  02:43.051 02:39.831  02:39.421  05:19.252  00:35.206
10 91 JOAO OLIVEIRA POR JOAO OLIVEIRA SEAT LEON MK1 TRF-A 9  02:41.640 02:39.192  02:41.193  05:20.385  00:36.339
11 74 DANIEL SILVA POR DANIEL SILVA WV POLO E1-B 9 02:42.430 02:39.959 02:43.027 05:22.389 00:38.343
12 44 DANIELA MARQUES POR DANIELA MARQUES SUBARU IMPREZA STI A2 9  02:42.639 02:52.764 02:40.992  05:23.631  00:39.585
13 42 FRANCISCO MORGADO POR FRANCISCO MORGADO MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX E1-B 9 02:41.518 02:49.024 DNS 05:30.542 00:46.496
14 67 ALBERTO PEREIRA POR ALBERTO PEREIRA SEAT LEON 2.0 TFSI E1-B 9 DNS 02:46.756 02:44.102 05:30.858 00:46.812
15 43 DUBRANA YVES FRA DUBRANA YVES BMW M3 E36 E1-B 9  02:51.167 02:47.207 04:01.731 05:38.374  00:54.328
16 73 JORQE FERREIRA POR JORQE FERREIRA RENAULT MEGANE RS E1-B 9 02:53.072 03:20.100 02:51.398 05:44.470 01:00.424
17 72 JOSE CARLOS MAGALHAES POR JOSE CARLOS MAGALHAES BMW M3 E1-B 9 02:53.466 03:12.938 02:56.020 05:49.486 01:05.440
18 69 RENATO PIAIRO POR RENATO PIAIRO TOYOTA CELICA GT 4WD E1-B 9 02:56.693 DNS 02:59.260 05:55.953 01:11.907
NOT CLASSIFIED
90 GABRIELA CORREIA POR JC GROUP RACING TEAM SEAT LEON MK 3 TRF-A 9 DNS 03:17.713 DNF
65 JOSE SILVINO PIRES POR JOSE SILVINO PIRES FORD ESCORT COSWORTH E1-B 9 02:20.168 DNS DNS
63 MANUEL MONTEIRO PEREIRA POR MANUEL MONTEIRO PEREIRA MITSUBISHI EVO VI E1-B 9 DNF DNS DNS
30 PAULO SILVA POR PAULO SILVA WV GOLF GTI R 35 TRF-A 9 02:45.067 DNF DNS

Entrants: 22 / Starters: 22 / Classified: 18

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Group
Group A1
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 50 LUIS QORREIA POR LUIS (;ORREIA RENAULT CLIO R3 | A1 7 02:37.611 02:34.737 02:31.374 05:06.111 122,308
2 58 PARCIDIO SUMMAVIELLE POR PARCIDIO SUMMAVIELLE RENAULT CLIO R3 - A1 7 02:36.608 02:39.036 02:32.804 05:09.412 00:03.301
3 59 JOAO GUIMARAES POR JOAO GUIMARAES PEUGEOT 206RC A1 7 02:44.652  02:48.627  02:40.972  05:25.624  00:19.513
4 61 PEDRO NOGUEIRA POR PEDRO NOGUEIRA CITROEN SAXO A1 6 02:51.995 02:49.244 02:48.699 05:37.943 00:31.832
5 60 VALTER DINIS POR VELOSO MOTORSPORT CITROEN C2 A1 7 02:56.857 03:06.068 02:59.145 05:56.002 00:49.891
6 57 ADRIANA BARBOSA POR ADRIANA BARBOSA FIAT ABARTH 500 R3T A1 8 03:19.142  03:20.282  03:03.665  06:22.807  01:16.696

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 6 / Starters: 6 / Classified: 6

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018

CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Group

Group A2
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT  GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 41 PEDRO SARAIVA POR PEDRO SARAIVA HYUNDAI 120 R5 | A2 8 DNS 02:30.415 02:27.126 04:57.541 125,831
2 44 DANIELA MARQUES POR DANIELA MARQUES SUBARU IMPREZA STI - A2 9 02:42.639 02:52.764 02:40.992 05:23.631 00:26.090
NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 2 / Starters: 2 / Classified: 2

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Group
Group CM
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 24 ANGELA VILARINO FACAL ESP A. C. PRINCIPADO ASTURIAS BRC CM PLUS - CM 2 02:26.241 02:25.647 02:19.392 04:45.039 131,35
2 52 JOAQUIM RINO POR JOAQUIM RINO BRC 05 EVO CM 1 02:30.412 02:30.835 02:25.780 04:56.192 00:11.153
3 51 NUNO GUIMARAES POR NUNO GUIMARAES BRC CM02 M 1 02:31.079  02:37.710 DNS 05:08.789 00:23.750

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 3 / Starters: 3 / Classified: 3

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Group

Group CN
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT  GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 20 PAULO RAMALHO POR PAULO RAMALHO OSELLA PA21 S EVO Il CN 3 02:50.256 02:36.772 02:36.019 05:12.791 119,696

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 1 / Starters: 1 / Classified: 1

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018

B
EUROPEAN
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CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Group

Group E1-B

Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM)

Length: 5200 m

POS NR

WONOURAWN-=

DRIVER
62 HUGO ARAUJO

66 RUI PINHEIRO

70 DANIEL RODRIGUES

64 JOSE PEDRO MIRANDA

71 JOSE ALMEIDA

68 JOAO PIRES

74 DANIEL SILVA

78 JOAO GONCALVES

79 RUI ANTUNES

42 FRANCISCO MORGADO

67 ALBERTO PEREIRA

43 DUBRANA YVES

73 JORGE FERREIRA

72 JOSE CARLOS MAGALHAES
77 PAULO MACEDO DIAS

69 RENATO PIAIRO

NOT CLASSIFIED

65 JOSE SILVINO PIRES
63 MANUEL MONTEIRO PEREIRA

NAT COMPETITOR
POR HUGO ARAUJO

POR RUI PINHEIRO

POR DANIEL RODRIGUES

POR JOSE PEDRO MIRANDA
POR JOSE ALMEIDA

POR JOAO PIRES

POR DANIEL SILVA

POR JOAO GONCALVES

POR RUI ANTUNES

POR FRANCISCO MORGADO
POR ALBERTO PEREIRA

FRA DUBRANA YVES

POR JORGE FERREIRA

POR JOSE CARLOS MAGALHAES
POR PAULO MACEDO DIAS

POR RENATO PIAIRO

POR JOSE SILVINO PIRES
POR MANUEL MONTEIRO PEREIRA

VEHICLE
SUBARU IMPREZA
BMW M3 M390(E92)
BMW M3 (E46)
PORSCHE 911 996 R
BMW M3
BMW M3
WV POLO
HONDA CIVIC
CITROEN AX
MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO IX
SEAT LEON 2.0 TFSI
BMW M3 E36
RENAULT MEGANE RS
BMW M3
PEUGEOT 208 GTI
TOYOTA CELICA GT 4WD

FORD ESCORT COSWORTH
MITSUBISHI EVO VI

CAT G

ROUP CLASS

E1-B
E1-B
E1-B
E1-B
E1-B
E1-B
E1-B
E1-B
E1-B
E1-B
E1-B
E1-B
E1-B
E1-B
E1-B
E1-B

mm
_
[
@ o

O 00 O O O O O 0000V OO OOOO

O ©

HEAT 1
02:26.998
02:35.900
02:41.815
02:38.634
02:44.944

DNS
02:42.430
02:44.922
02:50.202
02:41.518

DNS
02:51.167
02:53.072
02:53.466
03:04.714
02:56.693

02:20.168
DNF

HEAT 2
02:24.352
02:35.175
02:37.301
02:37.106
02:38.432
02:39.421
02:39.959
02:42.632
02:43.808
02:49.024
02:46.756
02:47.207
03:20.100
03:12.938
02:57.873

DNS

DNS
DNS

HEAT 3
02:22.606
02:34.182
02:37.358
02:37.708
02:38.604
02:38.737
02:43.027
02:43.307
02:45.940

DNS
02:44.102
04:01.731
02:51.398
02:56.020
02:57.996
02:59.260

PROVISIONAL

Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
TOTAL AVG./DIFF

04:46.958 130,472

05:09.357 00:22.399
05:14.659 00:27.701
05:14.814 00:27.856
05:17.036 00:30.078
05:18.158 00:31.200
05:22.389 00:35.431
05:25.939 00:38.981
05:29.748 00:42.790
05:30.542 00:43.584
05:30.858 00:43.900
05:38.374 00:51.416
05:44.470 00:57.512
05:49.486 01:02.528
05:55.869 01:08.911
05:55.953 01:08.995

DNS
DNS

Entrants: 18 / Starters: 18 / Classified: 16

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Group
Group E1-C
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 87 CARLOS SILVA POR CARLOS SILVA PEUGEOT 106 - E1-C 6 02:42.433 02:40.821 02:40.233 05:21.054 116,615
2 82 MARCO GUERRA POT MARCO GUERRA PEUGEOT 306 S16 E1-C 7 02:51.049 02:42.638 02:43.737 05:26.375 00:05.321
3 83 FILIPE MARTINS POR FILIPE MARTINS HONDA CIVIC E1-C 7 02:46.927 02:45.169 02:45.476 05:30.645 00:09.591
4 85 RUI OLIVEIRA POR RUI OLIVEIRA CITROEN AX GTI E1-C 6 02:48.003 02:44.684 02:47.531 05:32.215 00:11.161
5 81 NUNO PINTO POR NUNO PINTO MAZDA MX5 E1-C 7 02:52.369 02:48.603 02:49.428 05:38.031 00:16.977
6 80 MARTINE PEREIRA POR MARTINE PEREIRA RENAULT CLIO E1-C 7 02:51.003 02:48.378 DNS 05:39.381 00:18.327
7 88 RUI RALHA POR RUI RALHA CITROEN AX GTI E1-C 6 02:56.590 02:53.476 02:52.074 05:45.550 00:24.496
8 86 ANIBAL PINTO POR ANIBAL PINTO HYUNDAI ACCENT E1-C 6 02:55.472 02:54.290 02:54.956 05:49.246 00:28.192
NOT CLASSIFIED
84 MARCIO NOGUEIRA POR MARCIO NOGUEIRA CITROEN SAXO E1-C 6 02:52.654 DNS DNS

Entrants: 9 / Starters: 9 / Classified: 8

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded



Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
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CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Group

Group E1-FIA
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT  GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 40 MANUEL CORREIA POR MANUEL CORREIA FORD FIESTA R5+ 1] E1-FIA 9 02:22.492 02:22.420 02:21.626 04:44.046 131,809
2 76 LUIS SILVA POR LUIS SILVA CITROEN DS3 R5 E1-FIA 8 02:31.357 02:25.112 02:25.704 04:50.816 00:06.770
NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 2 / Starters: 2 / Classified: 2

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded



Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
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CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Group

Group E2-SC
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT  GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 19 RUI RAMALHO POR RUI RAMALHO OSELLA PA 2000 EVO2 ] E2-SC 3 02:05.070 02:02.989 02:01.769 04:04.758 152,967
2 22 CARLOS VIEIRA POR CARLOS VIEIRA NORMA M20 FC Il E2-SC 3 02:07.871 02:07.494 02:05.800 04:13.294 00:08.536
NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 2 / Starters: 2 / Classified: 2

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018

CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Group

Group GT
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR . DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 34 JOSE CORREIA POR JC GROUP RACING TEAM NISSAN NISMO GTR-GT3 | GT 5 02:25.074 02:21.123 02:17.987 04:39.110 134,14
2 54 PATRICK CUNHA POR VELOSO MOTORSPORT MASERATI TROFEO MC GT4 GT 5 DNS 02:27.540 02:20.442 04:47.982 00:08.872
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Group
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
3 35 GONCALO MANAHU POR GONCALO MANAHU PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP - GT 5 02:26.957  02:25.300  02:22.942  04:48.242 00:09.132
4 55 LUIS FILIPE SOUSA POR LUIS FILIPE SOUSA PORSCHE 997 GT3 - GT 5 02:29.290 02:30.480 02:23.761 04:53.051 00:13.941
5 53 EDGAR REIS POR EDGAR REIS PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP - GT 5 02:30.977  02:28.952  03:04.273  04:59.929 00:20.819
6 56 RUIDINIS POR VELOSO MOTORSPORT PORSCHE CAYMAN GT4 - GT 5 02:33.680  02:43.580  02:29.435  05:03.115 00:24.005

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 6 / Starters: 6 / Classified: 6

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018

CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Group

Group TCR
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 96 LUIS NUNES POR VELOSO MOTORSPORT AUDI RS3 LMS - TCR 10 02:24.902 02:27.830 02:25.207 04:50.109 129,054
2 31 PEDRO MARQUES POR PEDRO MARQUES SEAT LEON TCR 1l TCR 10 02:33.412 02:32.911 02:29.766 05:02.677 00:12.568
NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 2 / Starters: 2 / Classified: 2

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Group
Group TRF-A
RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00
POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF
1 29 JOAQUIM TEIXEIRA POR BOMPISO RACING TEAM SEAT LEON SUPERCOPA MK3 - TRF-A 9 02:31.840 02:45.816 02:31.812 05:03.652 123,299
2 89 MANUEL MEIRA POR MANUEL MEIRA SEAT LEON SUPERCOPA - TRF-A 9 02:43.051 02:39.831 02:39.421 05:19.252 00:15.600
3 91 JOAO OLIVEIRA POR JOAO OLIVEIRA SEAT LEON MK1 - TRF-A 9 02:41.640  02:39.192  02:41.193  05:20.385  00:16.733
4 93 DANIEL VILACA POR DANIEL VILACA FIAT PUNTO HGT - TRF-A 7 03:09.867 03:03.724 03:07.500 06:11.224 01:07.572
NOT CLASSIFIED
90 GABRIELA CORREIA POR JC GROUP RACING TEAM SEAT LEON MK 3 - TRF-A 9 DNS 03:17.713 DNF
30 PAULO SILVA POR PAULO SILVA WV GOLF GTI R 35 - TRF-A 9 02:45.067 DNF DNS

Entrants: 6 / Starters: 6 / Classified: 4

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)

DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded
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Rampa Internacional Da Falperra (PRT), 11-13/05/2018
CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL DE MONTANHA JC GROUP - Classification for each Group
Group TRF-B

RACE PROVISIONAL
Organiser: Clube Automoével do Minho (CAM) Length: 5200 m Date: 13/05/2018 / Time: 17:45:00

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GROUP CLASS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 TOTAL AVG./DIFF

1 92 ROBERTO MEIRA POR ROBERTO MEIRA RENAULT CLIO RS - TRF-B 7 02:38.960 02:37.006 02:35.018 05:12.024 119,99

2 49 JOAO NOGUEIRA POR JOAO NOGUEIRA RENAULT CLIO RS - TRF-B 7 02:37.121 02:35.500 02:37.902 05:12.621 00:00.597

3 21 HELDER SILVA POR HELDER SILVA RENAULT CLIO SPORT - TRF-B 7 02:45.125 02:38.553 02:38.771 05:17.324 00:05.300

4 94 JORGE SILVA POR JORGE SILVA WESTFIELD SPORT 1600 FV - TRF-B 6 02:47.615 02:45.512 02:45.592 05:31.104 00:19.080

5 95 CESAR CALDAS POR CESAR CALDAS CITROEN SAXO CUP - TRF-B 6 02:59.092 02:52.854 02:59.488 05:51.946 00:39.922

NOT CLASSIFIED

Entrants: 5 / Starters: 5 / Classified: 5 DNS: Did not start DNF: Did not finish EXCL:Excluded

Clerk of the course:
RIBEIRO, Felipe (POR) (DP-17744)



